Village's wastewater system, having provided services since construction of the system was started, due 

to their supply of specified E-1 grinder pumps and also due to other vendors not being available in this 

area; and 

WHEREAS, in FY 2018-2019 through May 15, 2019, the Village has paid a total of Sixty-six 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-nine and 09/100 Dollars ($66,339.09) in invoices to Nugent (Exhibit 

A), at the direction of the Village Manager due to a need to continue provision of services ensuring that 

the needs of the community would be met; and 

WHEREAS, Nugent has provided the Village three (3) Work Authorizations (sales quotations), 

attached hereto as Exhibit B, for additional services needed to install, repair and maintain Village grinder 

pumps and the associated SCADA / telemetry system in the total amount of Forty Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventeen and 97/100 Dollars ($40,917.97); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Manager and Village staff estimate that an additional $50,000.00 in 

services from Nugent may be needed by the end of FY 2018-2019; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") finds

[...]

Section 2. Approval of Expenses and Work Authorizations. The Village Council 

hereby ratifies and approves the following: 1) expenses incurred by the Village in FY 2018-2019 for 

services provided by Nugent through May 15, 2019 on Exhibit A in the amount of Sixty-six Thousand 

Three Hundred Thirty-nine and 09/100 Dollars ($66,339.09); 2) work authorizations at Exhibit B for 

Nugent to provide additional services in the amount of Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen and 

97/100 Dollars ($40,917.97), and 3) $50,000.00 in additional services from Nugent through end of the 

FY 2018-2019. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his designee and 

the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and conditions of